

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39263/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WP No. 18957/2018 03-07-2019 in WP No. 22452/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANU PILLAI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169986/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169987/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)

Nos.22727-22730/2019 arising from Diary
No.31027/2019.

Liberty is granted to serve on the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and including the counsel already represented by the same parties in companion proceedings.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER