

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22727-
22730/2019

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R CHOKKAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(only sLP(C) 4106 of 2020 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court
IA No. 162831/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 145416/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 145415/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 149205/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
FACTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4106/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17598/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.17602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17604/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.17600/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.17603/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 05-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4106/2020

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, appearing on behalf of Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 - State. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. She makes request for copy of pleadings. Since respondent No.1 is yet not served, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 within one week once vakalatnama is filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Notice be issued immediately to the remaining respondents.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.2 to 5 are entities of the State. If that be so, service be effected upon them in terms of Order LIII, Rule 1, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 6.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar